
2026 Ave Maria University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 30, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-3   Home: 3-3   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (52), Opp (42)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Green (1), Totals (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Risola 2, Morrison 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (24-32), Green (8-
12), Ciscar (4-4), Ferri (3-3), Morrison (2-2), West (2-2), Burley (1-1), Fox (1-2), McGlynn (1-2), Niese (1-1), Young (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Kelly, Michael .500 6-6 20 10 10 3 0 0 2 13 .650 7 1 1 0 .643 0 0 2-2 7 13 2 .909
38 Magdic, Kyle .348 6-6 23 2 8 0 0 1 7 11 .478 3 2 5 0 .464 0 0 0-0 32 5 1 .974
9 Manesiotis, Joe .333 6-6 21 4 7 1 0 0 3 8 .381 3 0 7 0 .417 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
13 Fernandez, Anthony .304 6-6 23 3 7 2 0 0 5 9 .391 2 0 6 0 .346 1 0 2-2 5 6 0 1.000
12 Pearl, Ri'Shon .286 6-6 21 5 6 2 0 0 5 8 .381 2 5 2 0 .464 0 0 2-2 10 1 0 1.000
8 Corley, Patrick .167 6-6 18 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .167 4 0 7 0 .304 1 1 1-1 5 7 1 .923
25 Green, Karson .154 5-4 13 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .231 3 2 0 0 .389 0 0 0-0 49 4 1 .981
28 Flaherty, Will .111 5-5 18 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .111 0 0 8 0 .111 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
33 Ciscar, Michael .250 3-3 8 1 2 2 0 0 1 4 .500 1 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 15 2 0 1.000
22 Swinton, Omari .091 6-2 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 0 0 4 0 .091 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
18 Silverio Jr., Edwin .000 3-2 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 1 2 0 .444 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
3 Metzen, Caleb .000 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
55 Burley, Luke .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Klemcke, Kelton .000 5-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .258 6-6 186 36 48 11 0 1 28 62 .333 29 11 47 0 .386 2 1 7-8 148 46 6 .970
Opponents .270 6-6 189 34 51 12 3 5 29 84 .444 19 12 65 0 .364 5 1 12-16 141 45 11 .944

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
36 Campo, William 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 0.2 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
20 West, Caleb 1.59 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 2 1 1 1 9 1 1 0 .111 2 2 0 0 0
40 Niese, Caleb 2.70 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 1 3.1 3 1 1 1 6 0 0 1 .231 0 1 0 0 0
15 Young, Ryan 2.89 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.1 6 4 3 2 18 1 1 1 .182 1 2 0 0 0
34 McGlynn, Jack 3.18 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 5 5 2 1 7 1 0 1 .227 1 2 0 1 0
29 Risola, Christopher 5.63 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 12 5 5 3 5 3 1 0 .375 0 1 0 1 1
55 Burley, Luke 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 .364 1 0 0 1 0
37 Morrison, Alex 7.36 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 5 3 3 2 5 3 0 1 .357 0 0 0 1 0
10 Fox, Jeremy 9.00 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 7 8 6 4 4 2 0 0 .292 1 3 0 1 0
19 Ferri, Joseph 10.38 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 6 5 5 3 6 1 0 1 .316 0 1 2 0 0
Totals 5.11 3-3 18 6 0 0 2 49.1 51 34 28 19 65 12 3 5 .270 6 12 2 5 1
Opponents 4.79 3-3 20 6 0 0 2 47.0 48 36 25 29 47 11 0 1 .258 8 11 3 2 1



2026 Ave Maria University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 30, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
33 Ciscar, Michael 17 15 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
12 Pearl, Ri'Shon 11 10 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Fernandez, Anthony 11 5 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Manesiotis, Joe 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Flaherty, Will 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Risola, Christopher 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
10 Fox, Jeremy 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
18 Silverio Jr., Edwin 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Swinton, Omari 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Ferri, Joseph 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
37 Morrison, Alex 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
20 West, Caleb 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 Green, Karson 54 49 4 1 .981 0 8 4 .667 1 0
38 Magdic, Kyle 38 32 5 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Corley, Patrick 13 5 7 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Kelly, Michael 22 7 13 2 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 McGlynn, Jack 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
15 Young, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
21 Klemcke, Kelton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Metzen, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Campo, William 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Niese, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
55 Burley, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 200 148 46 6 .970 2 24 8 .750 1 0
Opponents 197 141 45 11 .944 18 14 2 .875 3 0


